
RESOLUTION N~ 1976- 

MAKING APPOINT[~NTS TO THE GREATER CLEVELAND 
REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY AND FIXING THE 
RATE OF COMPENSATION THEREFOR, APPROVING 
CHANGES IN RATE, CLASSIFICATION AND GRADE FOR 
EMPLOYEES AND ESTABLISHING AND DISCONTINUING 
POSITIONS. 

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE GREATER 

CLEVELAND REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY, CUYAHOGA COUNTY: 

Section I. That the following appointments, changes in 

rate, grade and classification and establishment and discontinuing 

of.positions be and the same are hereby approved: 

Payroll 
No. Name Classification 

PE~\~NENT APPOINTMENTS 

Effective 
Rate Date 

OPERATING DIVISION: 

Equipment Department: 

(The following employees) 

27960 Raymond A. Bleiler 
955 John M. Palumbo 

~986 Everett J. Hal!, Jr. 
9-940 Christopher M. Miller 

.Security Department: 

40-172 Edward F. Coleman 

T~a, ns_ ¯ portation Department: 

(The following employees) 

4-183 Laddie Gaston, Jr. 
4-187 Sandra M. Crable 
7-177 Judy L. Alexander 
7-180 Walter Graddy 
7-183 Janet L. Anderson 
9-248 Gary S. Neyland 
9-258 Lawrence E. Seidel 
9-259 Jake Cobb, Jr. 
9-261 Marrel Adams 
9-262 Evelyn Morrow 
9-264 Thomas R. Thomas Bey 
10-125 Sharon M. Caines 
!~ 130 Robert L. Young 
I~i!132 Calvin C. k~ite 
10-135 Barbara J. Percy 
10-136 Dewey E. Smith III 

Equipment Serviceman 448 

Chief of Passenger 
Security 932 

Operator 437 

$ 5.55 Hro 

Bi- 
820.00 Wkly 

21,320.00 Yr. 

5.43/6.03 Hr. 

01/06/76 
12/29/75 
12/29/75 
12/30/75 

01/26/76 

12/19/75 
12/31/75 
12/19/75 
12/31/75 
01/03/76 
12/16/75 
12/27/75 
12/27/75 
12/27/75 
i2/27/75 
i2/27/75 
12/28/75 
12/20/75 
12/31/75 
12/30/75 
01/03/76 



RESOLUTION NO. 1976- 
~age 2 

Payroll 
No. Name 

Transportation Department 

(The following employees) 

40-166 
40-167 
40-173 
40-174 
40-175 
40-176 

Scott C. Medlong 
Lawrence E. Long 
William H. Dortch 
Julius M. McCurdy 
Gary Mills 
Valerie D. Randle 

Classification Rate 
Effective 

Date 

PEP~NENT APPOINTMENTS (Con’t.) 

(Con’t.) 

Service Inspector 333 
Bi- 

$ 412.00 Wkly 

12/15/75 
12/15/75 
01/05/76 
01/05/76 
01/05/76 
01/05/76 

CHANGE IN RATE~ GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION 

OPERATING DIVISION: 

Public Relations Department: 

40-168 Mary Lo Leggett To: 

From: 

Telephone Operator/ 
Information Clerk 207 
Operator A37 

4.745 Hr. 

5~43/6o03 Hr. 

Transportation Department: 
18~050 Robert Parkinson To: 

Bi- 
Wkly Rapid Tra~sit Station 792.50 

Superinte~dent 832 
From: Traffic Supervisor 734 726.50 Bi- 

Wkly 
831 

i 18-041 Joseph J. Fetzer To~ Station Superintendent     792.50 Bi- 
From: Radio Centrol Supv. 731    663.00 Wkly 

19-005 Robert V. Banning To: Radio Control Supv. 731 640.50 Bi- 
From: Zone Supervisor 634 595.50 Wkly 

19-048 James A. Clark     To: Radio Control Supv. 731 640.50 Bi- 
From: Operating Instructor 631 610.50 Wkly 

19-039 Charles Sullivan To: Zone Supervisor 634 595.50 Bi~ 
From: Traffic Inspector 534 547.50 Wkly 

19-049 Zerubbabel Evans To: Zone Supervisor 634 595.50 Bi- 
From: Station Dispatcher 532 547.50 Wkly 

(The following employees) Zone Supe~isor 634         595.50 Bi- 
Station Dispatcher 532     535.00 Wkly 

19-050 John E. Taylor 
19 ~51 Albert J. Valek,Jr.                                               Bi- 

(The following employees) To: Station DispatCher 532     535.00 Wkly 
From: Operator 437 5.78/6.38 Hr. 

18-021 Randolph Wilson 
18-033 Stanley Do Dykes 

12/15/75 

02/01/76 

02/01/76 

02/01/76 

02/01/76 

02/01/76 

02/01/76 

02/01/76 

02/01/76 
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Payroll 
"~o o Name Classification Rate 

CHANGE IN CLASSIFICATION~ NO CHANGE IN I~ATE OR GRADE 

OPERATING DIVISION: 

Transportation Department: 

40-884 William J. Jordan To: 

From: 

Supervisor of Internal 
Security 833 
Supervisor of 
Security 833 

Bi- 
$727.50 Wkly 

Bi- 
727,50 Wkly 

Effective 
Date 

12/28/75 

Number of 
Positions Classification 

ESTABLISH POSITIONS 

OPEP~ATING DIVISION: 

Grade 
Effective 

Date 

Security Department: 

1 Chief of Passenger Security 932 9 12/28/75 

Transportation Department: 

! Supervisor of internal Security 833 

Rapid Transit Station Superintendent 832 

DISCONTINUE POSITIONS 

OPERATING DIVISION: 

Transportation Department: 

1 

1 

Supervisor of Security 833 

Rapid Transit Superintenden~ o,~. 

8 

8 

8 

12/28/75 

01/25/76 

12/27/75 

01/24/76 
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ADOPTED January 20 , 1976 
Pres~ ~nt 

ATTEST: 
’Secretary -Treasurer 


