RESOLUTION NO. 1976-11

MAKING APPOINTMENTS TO THE GREATER CLEVELAND REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY AND FIXING THE RATE OF COMPENSATION THEREFOR, APPROVING CHANGES IN RATE, CLASSIFICATION AND GRADE FOR EMPLOYEES AND ESTABLISHING AND DISCONTINUING POSITIONS.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE GREATER CLEVELAND REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY, CUYAHOGA COUNTY:

Section 1. That the following appointments, changes in rate, grade and classification and establishment and discontinuing of positions be and the same are hereby approved:

of positions be and the same are hereby approved:				
Payroll No.	Name	Classification		Effective Date
		PERMANENT APPOINTMENTS		
<u>OPERATI</u>	NG DIVISION:			
Equipme	nt Department:			
(The following employees) Equipment Serviceman 448 \$ 5.55 Hr.				
2-960 955 7-986 9-940				01/06/76 12/29/75 12/29/75 12/30/75
Securit	y Department:		73 •	
40-172	Edward F. Coleman	Chief of Passenger Security 932	820.00 Wkly 21,320.00 Yr.	01/26/76
Transportation Department:				
(The fo	llowing employees)	Operator 437	5.43/6.03 Hr.	
4-183 4-187 7-177 7-180 7-183 9-248 9-258 9-259	Laddie Gaston, Jr. Sandra M. Crable Judy L. Alexander Walter Graddy Janet L. Anderson Gary S. Neyland Lawrence E. Seidel Jake Cobb, Jr.			12/19/75 12/31/75 12/19/75 12/31/75 01/03/76 12/16/75 12/27/75 12/27/75

9-261 Marrel Adams

9-262 Evelyn Morrow

10 130 Robert L. Young

10-136 Dewey E. Smith III

1 132

10-135

9-264 Thomas R. Thomas Bey 10-125 Sharon M. Caines

Calvin C. White Barbara J. Percy

12/27/75

12/27/75

12/27/75 12/28/75 12/20/75

12/31/75

12/30/75

01/03/76

lage 2			
Payroll No. Name	Classification	Rate	Effective Date
<u>PE</u>	RMANENT APPOINTMENTS (Con'	t.)	
Transportation Department (Con	't.)	n :	
(The following employees)	Service Inspector 333 \$	Bi- 412.00 Wkly	7
40-166 Scott C. Medlong 40-167 Lawrence E. Long 40-173 William H. Dortch 40-174 Julius M. McCurdy 40-175 Gary Mills 40-176 Valerie D. Randle			12/15/75 12/15/75 01/05/76 01/05/76 01/05/76 01/05/76
CHANGE IN R	ATE, GRADE AND CLASSIFICAT	ION	
OPERATING DIVISION:			
Public Relations Department:			
40-168 Mary L. Leggett To:	Telephone Operator/ Information Clerk 207	4.745 Hr.	12/15/75
From:		43/6.03 Hr.	
Transportation Department:		Bi-	
18-050 Robert Parkinson To:	Rapid Transit Station Superintendent 832	792.50 Wkl ₃	02/01/76
From:	Traffic Supervisor 734	726.50 Bi- Wkly	7
18-041 Joseph J. Fetzer To. From:	831 Station Superintendent Radio Control Supv. 731	792.50 Bi- 663.00 Wkly	02/01/76
19-005 Robert V. Banning To: From:	Radio Control Supv. 731 Zone Supervisor 634	640.50 Bi- 595.50 Wkl ₃	
19-048 James A. Clark To: From:	Radio Control Supv. 731 Operating Instructor 631	640.50 Bi- 610.50 Wkly	
19-039 Charles Sullivan To: From:	Zone Supervisor 634 Traffic Inspector 534	595.50 Bi- 547.50 Wkly	
19-049 Zerubbabel Evans To: From:	Zone Supervisor 634 Station Dispatcher 532	595.50 Bi- 547.50 Wkly	02/01/76
(The following employees) To: From:	Zone Supervisor 634 Station Dispatcher 532	595.50 Bi- 535.00 Wkly	02/01/76
19-050 John E. Taylor 19-051 Albert J. Valek, Jr. (The following employees) To: From: 18-021 Randolph Wilson 18-033 Stanley D. Dykes		Bi- 535.00 Wkly 78/6.38 Hr.	7 02/01/76

Payroll	Name	Classification	Rate	Effective Date	
	CHANGE IN CLASSIFICATION, NO CHANGE IN RATE OR GRADE				
OPERATING	DIVISION:				
Transport	ation Department:		Bi-		
40-884 W		rvisor of Internal rity 833		12/28/75	
•	From: Super	rvisor of rity 833	Bi- 727.50 Wkly	Ĭ	
Number of Positions			<u>Grade</u>	Effective <u>Date</u>	
	<u>ESTABLI</u> :	SH POSITIONS			
OPERATING	DIVISION:				
Security Department:					
1	Chief of Passenger Secur	ity 932	9	12/28/75	
Transportation Department:					
1	Supervisor of Internal Se	ecurity 833	8	12/28/75	
2	Rapid Transit Station Su	perintendent 832	8	01/25/76	
	DISCONTI	NUE POSITIONS			
OPERATING DIVISION:					
Transportation Department:					
1	Supervisor of Security 8	33	8	12/27/75	
1	Rapid Transit Superintend	dent 832	8	01/24/76	

Resolution No. 1976-Page 4

ADOPTED	January 20 , 197	
***************************************	-	President
	At	
	Alleam C. Fhmen	i
ATTEST:		Marie Company of the
	'Sacratary-Treasurer	